
Appendix J - NURSES/SLHVI SPECIALIST 
(204 Days) 

2023-2024

Effective Date: July 1, 2023

STEP CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5

Bachelor's 

Degree

Bachelor's 

Degree + 28 

Semester 

Units (42 

Quarter 

Bachelor's 

Degree + 42 

Semester 

Units (63 

Quarter 

Bachelor's 

Degree + 56 

Semester 

Units (84 

Quarter 

Units) + MA 

or 62 

Semester 

Bachelor's 

Degree+ 

70 

Semester 

Units (105 

Quarter  

Units) + 

MA 

1 A

12

D

H

$303.20 $318.43 $332.98 $353.09 $369.79

$60.64 $63.69 $66.60 $70.62 $73.96

$5,154.42

$61,853.00

$5,413.33

$64,960.00

$5,660.67

$67,928.00

$6,002.50

$72,030.00

$6,286.42

$75,437.00

2 A

12

D

H

$316.02 $331.77 $347.25 $369.79 $386.98

$63.20 $66.35 $69.45 $73.96 $77.40

$5,372.33

$64,468.00

$5,640.08

$67,681.00

$5,903.25

$70,839.00

$6,286.42

$75,437.00

$6,578.67

$78,944.00

3 A

12

D

H

$328.88 $345.35 $361.31 $386.49 $404.40

$65.78 $69.07 $72.26 $77.30 $80.88

$5,591.00

$67,092.00

$5,870.92

$70,451.00

$6,142.25

$73,707.00

$6,570.33

$78,844.00

$6,874.83

$82,498.00

4 A

12

D

H

$341.71 $359.14 $372.76 $403.19 $421.87

$68.34 $71.83 $74.55 $80.64 $84.37

$5,809.08

$69,709.00

$6,105.42

$73,265.00

$6,336.92

$76,043.00

$6,854.25

$82,251.00

$7,171.75

$86,061.00
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The above annual rates apply to individuals employed for 204 days of service.

Effective July 1, 2023, $156.00 per month will  be paid for an earned Doctorate from a college or university 
accredited by a regional or national accrediting assocation recognized by the National Commison on Accreditation.



STEP CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5

Bachelor's 

Degree

Bachelor's 

Degree + 28 

Semester 

Units (42 

Quarter 

Bachelor's 

Degree + 42 

Semester 

Units (63 

Quarter 

Bachelor's 

Degree + 56 

Semester 

Units (84 

Quarter 

Units) + MA 

or 62 

Semester 

Bachelor's 

Degree+ 

70 

Semester 

Units (105 

Quarter  

Units) + 

MA 

5 A

12

D

H

$354.31 $372.71 $389.62 $419.68 $439.26

$70.86 $74.54 $77.92 $83.94 $87.85

$6,023.25

$72,279.00

$6,336.08

$76,033.00

$6,623.50

$79,482.00

$7,134.58

$85,615.00

$7,467.42

$89,609.00

6 A

12

D

H

$367.18 $386.24 $403.97 $434.31 $456.25

$73.44 $77.25 $80.79 $86.86 $91.25

$6,242.08

$74,905.00

$6,566.08

$78,793.00

$6,867.50

$82,410.00

$7,383.25

$88,599.00

$7,756.25

$93,075.00

7 A

12

D

H

$379.94 $399.82 $418.23 $453.11 $473.67

$75.99 $79.96 $83.65 $90.62 $94.73

$6,459.00

$77,508.00

$6,796.92

$81,563.00

$7,109.92

$85,319.00

$7,702.83

$92,434.00

$8,052.42

$96,629.00

8 A

12

D

H

$392.58 $413.64 $432.23 $469.81 $491.16

$78.52 $82.73 $86.45 $93.96 $98.23

$6,673.83

$80,086.00

$7,031.92

$84,383.00

$7,347.92

$88,175.00

$7,986.75

$95,841.00

$8,349.75

$100,197.00

9 A

12

D

H

$427.18 $446.57 $486.50 $508.55

$85.44 $89.31 $97.30 $101.71

$7,262.08

$87,145.00

$7,591.67

$91,100.00

$8,270.50

$99,246.00

$8,645.33

$103,744.00

10 A

12

D

H

$440.62 $460.84 $503.05 $525.85

$88.12 $92.17 $100.61 $105.17

$7,490.50

$89,886.00

$7,834.25

$94,011.00

$8,551.83

$102,622.00

$8,939.42

$107,273.00
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The above annual rates apply to individuals employed for 204 days of service.

Effective July 1, 2023, $156.00 per month will  be paid for an earned Doctorate from a college or university 
accredited by a regional or national accrediting assocation recognized by the National Commison on Accreditation.



STEP CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5

Bachelor's 

Degree

Bachelor's 

Degree + 28 

Semester 

Units (42 

Quarter 

Bachelor's 

Degree + 42 

Semester 

Units (63 

Quarter 

Bachelor's 

Degree + 56 

Semester 

Units (84 

Quarter 

Units) + MA 

or 62 

Semester 

Bachelor's 

Degree+ 

70 

Semester 

Units (105 

Quarter  

Units) + 

MA 

11 A

12

D

H

$473.76 $518.17 $541.63

$94.75 $103.63 $108.33

$8,053.92

$96,647.00

$8,808.92

$105,707.00

$9,207.75

$110,493.00

12 A

12

D

H

$544.07 $568.74

$108.81 $113.75

$9,249.17

$110,990.00

$9,668.58

$116,023.00

13 A

12

D

H

$544.07 $568.74

$108.81 $113.75

$9,249.17

$110,990.00

$9,668.58

$116,023.00

14 A

12

D

H

$544.07 $568.74

$108.81 $113.75

$9,249.17

$110,990.00

$9,668.58

$116,023.00

15 A

12

D

H

$544.07 $568.74

$108.81 $113.75

$9,249.17

$110,990.00

$9,668.58

$116,023.00

16 A

12

D

H

$571.26 $597.13

$114.25 $119.43

$9,711.42

$116,537.00

$10,151.25

$121,815.00
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The above annual rates apply to individuals employed for 204 days of service.

Effective July 1, 2023, $156.00 per month will  be paid for an earned Doctorate from a college or university 
accredited by a regional or national accrediting assocation recognized by the National Commison on Accreditation.



STEP CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5

Bachelor's 

Degree

Bachelor's 

Degree + 28 

Semester 

Units (42 

Quarter 

Bachelor's 

Degree + 42 

Semester 

Units (63 

Quarter 

Bachelor's 

Degree + 56 

Semester 

Units (84 

Quarter 

Units) + MA 

or 62 

Semester 

Bachelor's 

Degree+ 

70 

Semester 

Units (105 

Quarter  

Units) + 

MA 

17 A

12

D

H

$571.26 $597.13

$114.25 $119.43

$9,711.42

$116,537.00

$10,151.25

$121,815.00

18 A

12

D

H

$599.82 $627.02

$119.96 $125.40

$10,196.92

$122,363.00

$10,659.33

$127,912.00

19 A

12

D

H

$599.82 $627.02

$119.96 $125.40

$10,196.92

$122,363.00

$10,659.33

$127,912.00

20 A

12

D

H

$599.82 $627.02

$119.96 $125.40

$10,196.92

$122,363.00

$10,659.33

$127,912.00

21 A

12

D

H

$599.82 $627.02

$119.96 $125.40

$10,196.92

$122,363.00

$10,659.33

$127,912.00

22 A

12

D

H

$599.82 $627.02

$119.96 $125.40

$10,196.92

$122,363.00

$10,659.33

$127,912.00
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The above annual rates apply to individuals employed for 204 days of service.

Effective July 1, 2023, $156.00 per month will  be paid for an earned Doctorate from a college or university 
accredited by a regional or national accrediting assocation recognized by the National Commison on Accreditation.



STEP CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5

Bachelor's 

Degree

Bachelor's 

Degree + 28 

Semester 

Units (42 

Quarter 

Bachelor's 

Degree + 42 

Semester 

Units (63 

Quarter 

Bachelor's 

Degree + 56 

Semester 

Units (84 

Quarter 

Units) + MA 

or 62 

Semester 

Bachelor's 

Degree+ 

70 

Semester 

Units (105 

Quarter  

Units) + 

MA 

23 A

12

D

H

$613.90 $641.10

$122.78 $128.22

$10,436.33

$125,236.00

$10,898.67

$130,784.00

24 A

12

D

H

$613.90 $641.10

$122.78 $128.22

$10,436.33

$125,236.00

$10,898.67

$130,784.00

25 A

12

D

H

$613.90 $641.10

$122.78 $128.22

$10,436.33

$125,236.00

$10,898.67

$130,784.00

26 A

12

D

H

$613.90 $641.10

$122.78 $128.22

$10,436.33

$125,236.00

$10,898.67

$130,784.00

27 A

12

D

H

$613.90 $641.10

$122.78 $128.22

$10,436.33

$125,236.00

$10,898.67

$130,784.00

28 A

12

D

H

$642.90 $670.10

$128.58 $134.02

$10,929.33

$131,152.00

$11,391.67

$136,700.00
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The above annual rates apply to individuals employed for 204 days of service.

Effective July 1, 2023, $156.00 per month will  be paid for an earned Doctorate from a college or university 
accredited by a regional or national accrediting assocation recognized by the National Commison on Accreditation.



STEP CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5

Bachelor's 

Degree

Bachelor's 

Degree + 28 

Semester 

Units (42 

Quarter 

Bachelor's 

Degree + 42 

Semester 

Units (63 

Quarter 

Bachelor's 

Degree + 56 

Semester 

Units (84 

Quarter 

Units) + MA 

or 62 

Semester 

Bachelor's 

Degree+ 

70 

Semester 

Units (105 

Quarter  

Units) + 

MA 
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The above annual rates apply to individuals employed for 204 days of service.

Effective July 1, 2023, $156.00 per month will  be paid for an earned Doctorate from a college or university 
accredited by a regional or national accrediting assocation recognized by the National Commison on Accreditation.


