Appendix J - NURSES/SLHVI SPECIALIST (204 Days)



2023-2024

Effective Date: July 1, 2023

STEP	CLASS 1	CLASS 2	CLASS 3	CLASS 4	CLASS 5
	Bachelor's Degree	Bachelor's Degree + 28 Semester Units (42 Quarter	Bachelor's Degree + 42 Semester Units (63 Quarter	Bachelor's Degree + 56 Semester Units (84 Quarter Units) + MA or 62 Semester	Bachelor's Degree+ 70 Semester Units (105 Quarter Units) + MA
1 A	\$61,853.00	\$64,960.00	\$67,928.00	\$72,030.00	\$75,437.00
12	\$5,154.42	\$5,413.33	\$5,660.67	\$6,002.50	\$6,286.42
D	\$303.20	\$318.43	\$332.98	\$353.09	\$369.79
Н	\$60.64	\$63.69	\$66.60	\$70.62	\$73.96
2 A	\$64,468.00	\$67,681.00	\$70,839.00	\$75,437.00	\$78,944.00
12	\$5,372.33	\$5,640.08	\$5,903.25	\$6,286.42	\$6,578.67
D	\$316.02	\$331.77	\$347.25	\$369.79	\$386.98
Н	\$63.20	\$66.35	\$69.45	\$73.96	\$77.40
3 A	\$67,092.00	\$70,451.00	\$73,707.00	\$78,844.00	\$82,498.00
12	\$5,591.00	\$5,870.92	\$6,142.25	\$6,570.33	\$6,874.83
D	\$328.88	\$345.35	\$361.31	\$386.49	\$404.40
Н	\$65.78	\$69.07	\$72.26	\$77.30	\$80.88
4 A	\$69,709.00	\$73,265.00	\$76,043.00	\$82,251.00	\$86,061.00
12	\$5,809.08	\$6,105.42	\$6,336.92	\$6,854.25	\$7,171.75
D	\$341.71	\$359.14	\$372.76	\$403.19	\$421.87
Н	\$68.34	\$71.83	\$74.55	\$80.64	\$84.37

The above annual rates apply to individuals employed for 204 days of service.

STEF		CLASS 1 Bachelor's Degree	CLASS 2 Bachelor's Degree + 28 Semester Units (42 Quarter	CLASS 3 Bachelor's Degree + 42 Semester Units (63 Quarter	CLASS 4 Bachelor's Degree + 56 Semester Units (84 Quarter Units) + MA or 62 Semester	CLASS 5 Bachelor's Degree+ 70 Semester Units (105 Quarter Units) + MA
5	A	\$72,279.00	\$76,033.00	\$79,482.00	\$85,615.00	\$89,609.00
	12	\$6,023.25	\$6,336.08	\$6,623.50	\$7,134.58	\$7,467.42
	D	\$354.31	\$372.71	\$389.62	\$419.68	\$439.26
	Н	\$70.86	\$74.54	\$77.92	\$83.94	\$87.85
6	А	\$74,905.00	\$78,793.00	\$82,410.00	\$88,599.00	\$93,075.00
	12	\$6,242.08	\$6,566.08	\$6,867.50	\$7,383.25	\$7,756.25
	D	\$367.18	\$386.24	\$403.97	\$434.31	\$456.25
	Н	\$73.44	\$77.25	\$80.79	\$86.86	\$91.25
7	А	\$77,508.00	\$81,563.00	\$85,319.00	\$92,434.00	\$96,629.00
	12	\$6,459.00	\$6,796.92	\$7,109.92	\$7,702.83	\$8,052.42
	D	\$379.94	\$399.82	\$418.23	\$453.11	\$473.67
	Н	\$75.99	\$79.96	\$83.65	\$90.62	\$94.73
8	А	\$80,086.00	\$84,383.00	\$88,175.00	\$95,841.00	\$100,197.00
	12	\$6,673.83	\$7,031.92	\$7,347.92	\$7,986.75	\$8,349.75
	D	\$392.58	\$413.64	\$432.23	\$469.81	\$491.16
	Н	\$78.52	\$82.73	\$86.45	\$93.96	\$98.23
9	А		\$87,145.00	\$91,100.00	\$99,246.00	\$103,744.00
	12		\$7,262.08	\$7,591.67	\$8,270.50	\$8,645.33
	D		\$427.18	\$446.57	\$486.50	\$508.55
	Н		\$85.44	\$89.31	\$97.30	\$101.71
10	А		\$89,886.00	\$94,011.00	\$102,622.00	\$107,273.00
	12		\$7,490.50	\$7,834.25	\$8,551.83	\$8,939.42
	D		\$440.62	\$460.84	\$503.05	\$525.85
	Н		\$88.12	\$92.17	\$100.61	\$105.17

STEP	CLASS 1	CLASS 2	CLASS 3	CLASS 4	CLASS 5	
	Bachelor's Degree	Bachelor's Degree + 28 Semester Units (42 Quarter	Bachelor's Degree + 42 Semester Units (63 Quarter	Bachelor's Degree + 56 Semester Units (84 Quarter Units) + MA or 62 Semester	Bachelor's Degree+ 70 Semester Units (105 Quarter Units) + MA	
11 A			\$96,647.00	\$105,707.00	\$110,493.00	
12			\$8,053.92	\$8,808.92	\$9,207.75	
D			\$473.76	\$518.17	\$541.63	
Н			\$94.75	\$103.63	\$108.33	
12 A				\$110,990.00	\$116,023.00	
12				\$9,249.17	\$9,668.58	
D				\$544.07	\$568.74	
Н				\$108.81	\$113.75	
13 A				\$110,990.00	\$116,023.00	
12				\$9,249.17	\$9,668.58	
D				\$544.07	\$568.74	
Н				\$108.81	\$113.75	
14 A				\$110,990.00	\$116,023.00	
12				\$9,249.17	\$9,668.58	
D				\$544.07	\$568.74	
Н				\$108.81	\$113.75	
15 A				\$110,990.00	\$116,023.00	
12				\$9,249.17	\$9,668.58	
D				\$544.07	\$568.74	
Н				\$108.81	\$113.75	
16 A				\$116,537.00	\$121,815.00	
12				\$9,711.42	\$10,151.25	
D				\$571.26	\$597.13	
Н				\$114.25	\$119.43	

STEP	CLASS 1 Bachelor's Degree	CLASS 2 Bachelor's Degree + 28 Semester Units (42 Quarter	CLASS 3 Bachelor's Degree + 42 Semester Units (63 Quarter	CLASS 4 Bachelor's Degree + 56 Semester Units (84 Quarter Units) + MA or 62	CLASS 5 Bachelor's Degree+ 70 Semester Units (105 Quarter Units) +
17 A 12 D H				Semester \$116,537.00 \$9,711.42 \$571.26 \$114.25	MA \$121,815.00 \$10,151.25 \$597.13 \$119.43
18 A 12 D H				\$122,363.00 \$10,196.92 \$599.82 \$119.96	\$127,912.00 \$10,659.33 \$627.02 \$125.40
19 A 12 D H				\$122,363.00 \$10,196.92 \$599.82 \$119.96	\$127,912.00 \$10,659.33 \$627.02 \$125.40
20 A 12 D H				\$122,363.00 \$10,196.92 \$599.82 \$119.96	\$127,912.00 \$10,659.33 \$627.02 \$125.40
21 A 12 D H				\$122,363.00 \$10,196.92 \$599.82 \$119.96	\$127,912.00 \$10,659.33 \$627.02 \$125.40
22 A 12 D H				\$122,363.00 \$10,196.92 \$599.82 \$119.96	\$127,912.00 \$10,659.33 \$627.02 \$125.40

STEP	CLASS 1 Bachelor's Degree	CLASS 2 Bachelor's Degree + 28 Semester Units (42 Quarter	CLASS 3 Bachelor's Degree + 42 Semester Units (63 Quarter	CLASS 4 Bachelor's Degree + 56 Semester Units (84 Quarter Units) + MA or 62 Semester	CLASS 5 Bachelor's Degree+ 70 Semester Units (105 Quarter Units) + MA	
	A 12 D H			\$125,236.00 \$10,436.33 \$613.90 \$122.78	MA \$130,784.00 \$10,898.67 \$641.10 \$128.22	
24				\$125,236.00 \$10,436.33 \$613.90 \$122.78	\$130,784.00 \$10,898.67 \$641.10 \$128.22	
	A 12 D H			\$125,236.00 \$10,436.33 \$613.90 \$122.78	\$130,784.00 \$10,898.67 \$641.10 \$128.22	
	A 12 D H			\$125,236.00 \$10,436.33 \$613.90 \$122.78	\$130,784.00 \$10,898.67 \$641.10 \$128.22	
	A 12 D H			\$125,236.00 \$10,436.33 \$613.90 \$122.78	\$130,784.00 \$10,898.67 \$641.10 \$128.22	
	A 12 D H			\$131,152.00 \$10,929.33 \$642.90 \$128.58	\$136,700.00 \$11,391.67 \$670.10 \$134.02	

STEP	CLASS 1	CLASS 2	CLASS 3	CLASS 4	CLASS 5
	Bachelor's	Bachelor's	Bachelor's	Bachelor's	Bachelor's
	Degree	Degree + 28	Degree + 42	Degree + 56	Degree+
		Semester	Semester	Semester	70
		Units (42	Units (63	Units (84	Semester
		Quarter	Quarter	Quarter	Units (105
				Units) + MA	Quarter
				or 62	Units) +
				Semester	MA

Effective July 1, 2023, \$156.00 per month will be paid for an earned Doctorate from a college or university accredited by a regional or national accrediting assocation recognized by the National Commison on Accreditation.

1/14/2025 4:57:00 PM